# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5848300

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
WHERE, LLC.	12/13/2011	

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	EBAY INC.
Street Address:	2145 HAMILTON AVENUE
City:	SAN JOSE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95125

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16545429

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (435)252-1361

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4355751406

Email: ijohnson@mabr.com

Correspondent Name: RICHARD CECIL GILMORE

Address Line 1: 1389 CENTER DRIVE

Address Line 2: STE. 300

Address Line 4: PARK CITY, UTAH 84098

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: P2395.10180US13		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RICHARD CECIL GILMORE	
SIGNATURE:	/Richard Cecil Gilmore/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/03/2019	

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=P2395-10180US13-P1408US13-Assignment from Where LLC to eBay\_12-03-2019#page1.tif source=P2395-10180US13-P1408US13-Assignment from Where LLC to eBay 12-03-2019#page2.tif source=P2395-10180US13-P1408US13-Assignment from Where LLC to eBay 12-03-2019#page3.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 051167 FRAME: 0432 505801471

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WHERE, LLC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of <u>Delaware</u>, and having an office and place of business at <u>160 Greentree Drive</u>, <u>Suite 101</u>, <u>Dover</u>, <u>Delaware 19904</u> (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of United States of America application for Letters Patent having Serial Number, Title, Attorney Docket Number, Date Filed, & Patent Number listed on Appendix A.

AND WHEREAS, <u>eBay Inc.</u>, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of <u>Delaware</u>, and having an office and place of business at <u>2145 Hamilton Avenue</u>, San Jose, <u>CA 95125</u> (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and application and in and to said the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to the said application, all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted there from, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the said inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted there from; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the said Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, Assignor does hereby agree that it, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to it relating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in said Assignee, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvements, inventions, applications. Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

PATENT REEL: 027463 FRAME: 0233

Assignment		
Page 2 of 3	 	

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this  $\frac{d^2 f_1}{df_2}$  day of  $\frac{df_2}{df_3} = \frac{df_3}{df_3} = \frac{df_4}{df_3} = \frac{df_4}{df_3} = \frac{df_4}{df_4} = \frac{df_4}{df_4} = \frac{df_4}{df_5} = \frac{df_5}{df_5} = \frac{df_5}{df_$ 

Assignor:

WHERE, LL

Noma

Title \_ 🚞 🚉

PATENT REEL: 027463 FRAME: 0238

Assig	ות היוחון,
Pagas	3 063

# Appendix A

Application Number	Title	Attorney Dockes Number	Date Filed	Patent Number
11/140.279	LOCATION-BASED SERVICES	2043.979USI	May 27, 2005	7,848,765
11/690,720	LOCATION-BASED SERVICES	2043.979US2	March 23,2007	
12/175,512	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR ENHANCED GEOGRAPHICALLY-BASED AND TIME- BASED ONLINE ADVERTISING	2043.980US1	July 18, 2008	
12/016,112	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR SNAPPING A USER LOCATION TO A LANDMARK OF KNOWN LOCATION	2043.981USI	January 17, 2008	7,822,426
12/846,662	USES OF MULTIPLE LOCATION PARAMETERS, POLYGONAL EXCLUSION AND INCLUSION ZONES, AND OTHER INPUT DATA IN LOCATION-COUPLED INFORMATION SELECTION	2043.982US1	July 29, 2010	
12/369,068	CLIENT-SERVER SYSTEM FOR PERMISSIONS-BASED LOCATING SERVICES AND LOCATION-BASED ADVERTISING	2043.983USI	February 11, 2009	
12/268.693	TUNABLE SYSTEM FOR GEOGRAPHICALLY-BASED ONLINE ADVERTISING	2043,984US1	November 11, 2008	
11/593,047	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR GEOGRAPHICALLY-BASED AND TIME- BASED ONLINE ADVERTISING	2043.985US1	November 06, 2006	

PATENT REEL: 027463 FRAME: 0236

**RECORDED: 12/03/2019**